· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: 10242-186	
(Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	346131 E Please record and address of receiving party (ice):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Lee Sherrill	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James Lee Sherrin 1-17-03	Name: <u>Tutco, Inc.</u>	
	Address: 500 Gould Drive	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
- 🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cookeville State/Prov.: TN	
	Country: USA ZIP: 38506	
Execution Date: January 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/986,568 November 9, 2001		
PCT/US01/43042 November 9, 2001		
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Christopher W. Brody	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	
Registration No. 33,613		
Address: Clark & Brody	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Oiten Washington State Date D	50-1088	
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC		
Country: USA ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by the posit account)	
	T USE THIS SPACE	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy	
of the original document.	ophen Mither (January 7, 2003	
Christopher W. Brody		
	g cover sheet, attachments, and	
Commissioner of Patents &	Ith required cover sheet information to:	
Washingto	REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0548	

4

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Sherrill

Serial No.: 09/986,568 Art Unit: 1725

Filed: November 9, 2001

For: Heater Assembly With A Non-Uniform Cross Section

#### **REVOCATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Jimmy Lee Sherrill, applicant in the above-captioned matter, hereby revokes all previous

powers of attorney and appoints Conrad J. Clark (Reg. No. 30,340), and Christopher W. Brody (Reg.

No. 33,613) as attorneys with full power of substitution to prosecute the subject application and to

transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Send all correspondence to:

Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: 202-835-1111 Facsimile: 202-835-1755

Signature:

Jimmy Lee Sherrill Date: 1/13/03

PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0549

#### ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

- x United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- x United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/986,568
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ PCT/US01/43042

#### Title of the Invention: Heater Assembly With A Non-Uniform Cross Section

Inventors (assignors): James Lee Sherrill

#### Tutco, Inc. 500 Gould Drive Cookeville, TN 38506

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Lee Cherrols

Signature:

Assignee:

James Lee Sherrill

1/13/03 Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This  $3^{++}$  day of  $3^{-}$  Anuary, 2003, before me personally came the above-named, James Lee Sherrill, to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Official Title My Commission Expires: NO/24/06

> PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0550

## IN THE UNITED STATES DESIGNATED OFFICE/RECEIVING OFFICE

In re Application of:

TUTCO, INC.

Int'l Application No.: PCT/US01/43042

Int'l Filing Date: November 9, 2001

For: Heater Assembly With A Non-Uniform Cross Section

## **REQUEST FOR RECORDING OF A CHANGE UNDER RULE 92bis**

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box PCT Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Attached is a General Power of Attorney executed by H. Keith Howard, Vice-

President, Research and Development of applicant, Tutco, Inc., authorizing the undersigned

to represent Tutco, Inc. in all proceedings for the above-captioned international application.

Please record the change of agent as indicated on the Power of Attorney.

Respectfully submitted,

ul hody

Christopher W. Brody Reg. No. 33,613

Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: 202-835-1111 Facsimile: 202-835-1755 Docket No.: 10242-186 Date: January 17, 2003

RECEIVED	
SEP - 9 2002	-
CLARK & BRODY	(foi

£

# PCT

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

r several international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty)

(PCT Rule 90.5)

The undersigned person(s): (Family name followed by given name; for a full legal en name of country.)	ntity, full official designatio	n. The address must include postal code and		
Tutco, Inc. 500 Gould Drive Coskovilla Tappasson 38506				
Cookeville, Tennessee 38506 United States of America				
	_	_		
hereby appoint(s) the following person as:	agent agent	common representative		
Name and address (Family name followed by given name, for a legal entity, full official designation. The address must include postal code and name of country.)				
Brody, Christopher W. Clark, Conrad J.				
Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600				
Washington, DC 20006 United States of America				
to represent the undersigned before	all the competent Inter	mational Authorities		
	the International Search	ching Authority only		
	the International Preli	minary Examining Authority only		
in connection with any and all international applications filed by the undersigned with the following Office				
US as receiving Office				
and to make or receive payments on behalf of the undersigned.				
Signature(s) (where there are several persons, each of them must sign; next to each signature, indicate the name of the person signing and the capacity in which the person signs, if such capacity is not obvious from reading this power):				
H. Leith Howard				
H. Keith Howard Vice-President, Research and Development Tutco, Inc.				
Date: September 4, 2002				

Form PCT/Model of general power of attorney (for several international applications) (July 1992) **PATENT** LegalStar 1997, Form PCTM2

## **RECORDED: 01/17/2003**

# REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0552

٦